SHEET 1 OF 1 C-17-0687

LANCASTER COUNTY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **CHANGE ORDER - SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 3B**

DATE: August 10, 2017	PROJECT NUMBER: Supplement to Project 17-01
CONTRACTOR: Constructors, Inc.	LOCATION: North 70th Street from Arbor Road to Wavelry Road
GROUPS OF WORK: Group 9 - Bituminous	station: N/A
SUPPLEMENTAL TO CONTRACT FOR WORK ON PROJECT NUMBER: 17-01	DATE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: May 23, 2017

WE HEREBY REQUEST APPROVAL OF CHANGES IN THE PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, OR WORK NOT INCLUDED IN THE PLANS OR CONTRACT DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

To provide for resurfacing N. 70th St. from Arbor Rd. to Waverly Road. All pirces are considered fair and resonable.

Γ

TITIES OF ITE	EMS OF WOR	RK AT CONTR	ACT OR AGF	REED UNIT PRI	CES		
UNIT	INCREASED QUANTITY	DECREASED QUANTITY	CONTRACT UNIT PRICE	AGREED UNIT PRICE	INCREASED (+) OR DECREASED (-)		
Sq.Yds.	31,496.00			0.90	(+) 28,346.40		
Sq.Yds.	250.00			5.00	(+) 1,250.00		
M.Gal	1.00			30.00	(+) 30.00		
Tons	5,544.27			56.90	(+) 315,468.96		
Gal	9,209.00			1.50	(+) 13,813.50		
Tons	150.00			74.00	(+) 11,100.00		
Hours	40.00			70.00	(+) 2,800.00		
Hours	40.00			75.00	(+) 3,000.00		
Hours	40.00			95.00	(+) 3,800.00		
ConeDays	2,821.00			0.45	(+) 1,269.45		
Days	18.00			500.00	(+) 9,000.00		
Days	36.00			400.00	(+) 14,400.00		
SignDays	72.00			6.30	(+) 453.60		
BarrDays	580.00			1.15	(+) 667.00		
SignDays	1,392.00			0.80	(+) 1,113.60		
LF	24,522.00			0.11	(+) 2,697.42		
Sta.	230.22			95.00	(+) 21,870.90		
Acres	3.18			1,400.00	(+) 4,452.00		
Tons	7.14			180.00	(+) 1,285.20		
Tons	68.45			45.00	(+) 3,080.25		
LumpSum	1.00			23,000.00	(+) 23,000.00		
	TOT	TAL NET INCR	EASE (+) or	DECREASE (-)	(+) 462,898.28		
APPROVED PROJECT ENGINEER			For and in consideration of the prices set forth in this agreement, the Contractor agrees to complete the extra and additional work or reduced quantities of work described herein and accept the prices shown as full payment. The insurance, bond and items of the contract remain in full effect, except as specifically changed herein, and shall apply to this agreement.				
APPROVED COUNTY ENGINEER			NAME OF CONTRACTOR				
				AUTHORIZED BY (SIGNATURE)			
EXECUTED this day of, 20 APPROVED AS TO FORM THISDAY			LANCASTER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS				
	UNIT Sq.Yds. Sq.Yds. M.Gal Tons Gal Tons Hours Hours ConeDays Days Days Days SignDays SignDays SignDays SignDays SignDays LF Sta. Acres Tons LumpSum	UNIT INCREASED QUANTITY Sq.Yds. 31,496.00 Sq.Yds. 250.00 M.Gal 1.00 Tons 5,544.27 Gal 9,209.00 Tons 150.00 Hours 40.00 Hours 40.00 Hours 40.00 ConeDays 2,821.00 Days 18.00 Days 36.00 SignDays 72.00 BarrDays 580.00 SignDays 1,392.00 LF 24,522.00 Sta. 230.22 Acres 3.18 Tons 7.14 Tons 68.45 LumpSum 1.00	UNIT INCREASED QUANTITY DECREASED QUANTITY Sq.Yds. 31,496.00	UNIT INCREASED QUANTITY DECREASED QUANTITY CONTRACT UNIT PRICE Sq.Yds. 31,496.00	UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE PRICE Sq.Yds. 31,496.00 0.90 Sq.Yds. 250.00 5.00 M.Gal 1.00 30.00 Tons 5,544.27 56.90 Gal 9,209.00 1.50 Tons 150.00 74.00 Hours 40.00 75.00 Hours 40.00 95.00 ConeDays 2,821.00 0.45 Days 18.00 0.45 Days 18.00 400.00 SignDays 72.00 6.30 BarrDays 580.00 1.15 SignDays 1,392.00 0.80 LF 24,522.00 0.11 Sta 230.22 95.00 Acres 3.18 1,400.00 Tons 7.14 180.00 Tons 68.45 45.00 LumpSum 1.00 23,000.00		